

1997

Cheryl Poulson v. Utah Office of Crime Victims Reparations : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert G. Wing; Prince, Yeates, and Geldzahler; Attorney for Appellant.

James H. Beadles; Assistant Attorney General; Jan Graham; Utah Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Poulson v. Utah Office of Crime Victims Reparations*, No. 970763 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1997).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1273

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT

I. APPELLANT’S CLERICAL ERROR DOES NOT JUSTIFY DISMISSAL OF THIS APPEAL. 1

II. BECAUSE MS. POULSON APPEALS A LEGAL ISSUE, THE DOCTRINE OF MARSHALLING OF THE EVIDENCE DOES NOT APPLY. 1

III. JUDGE MEDLEY PROPERLY HELD THAT MS. POULSON’S COMPLAINT WAS TIMELY FILED 3

IV. MS. POULSON IS ENTITLED TO RECOVERY ON THE MERITS. 7

CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Birch Creek IRR. v. Prothero, 858 P.2d 990 (Utah 1993) 2

Cronin v. Howe, 906 S.W.2d 910 (Tenn. 1995) 5,6

Doelle v. Bradley, 784 P.2d 1176 (Utah 1989) 2

McCann v. City of Lakewood, 642 N.E.2d 48 (Oh.App. 1994) 4

Reeves v. Steinfeldt, 915 P.2d 1073 (Utah App. 1996) 1

Standard Federal Savings & Loan v. Kirkbride, 821 P.2d 1136 (Utah 1991) 6

STATUTES AND RULES

Rule 4, Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure 7

Rule 23A, Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure 6

Rule 3(a), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure 3

Utah Code Ann. Section 63-63-6(1) 7

Utah Code Ann. Section 63-63-6(2) (1988) 7

Utah Code Ann., Section 78-12-40 3,6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Utah Administrative Procedures Act, Section 63-46b-15(2) 4

Utah Administrative Procedures Act, Section 63-46b-15(2)(b) 6

Utah Rulemaking Act, Section 36-46a-1 8

Utah Administrative Rulemaking Act, Section 63-63-6(1)(b) and (c) 8
